POPULATION SERVED:

GOVERNING BOARD:

BOARD MEMBERS:

STAFF

COLLECTIONS:

ANNUAL USERSHIP:

BUDGET:
Income Sources:

PHYSICAL FACILITIES:

SUPPORT GROUP:
WEB PAGE:

FY2016 Fact Sheet

Iowa City 73,415; Rural Johnson County 22,523 (by contract);
University Heights 1,125 (by contract); Hills 806 (by contract);

Lone Tree 1,408

A nine-member Board of Trustees appointed by the City Council with
powers to set policy, employ a Director and staff, expend tax funds
allocated by the City Council, contract with other jurisdictions, and

receive and spend gift funds and other revenues.

Robin Paetzold, President and County Representative
Diane Baker Thomas S. Martin
John Beasley

Janet Freeman, Secretary

Adam Ingersoll Monique Washington

Librarians:

Other Permanent Staff:
Hourly Staff:
Volunteers:

Circulating Books/eBooks:
Circulating Non-print Materials/eAudio/eVideo:
Print and Electronic Reference/jProgram Collection:

Periodicals/Newspapers: current print & e-subscriptions:

Total Collection size:

Cardholders:

Circulation:

Visits to the Library:

Information Requests:

Program Attendance in Meeting Rooms:
Meeting Room Use: non-library meetings:

City of lIowa City:
Contracts (County, Cities):
State:

Fines / Fees / Sales:

Gifts / Grants:

Other:

Total:

Expenditures on Materials

Meredith Rich-Chappell
Jay Semel, Vice President

15.0 FTE
28.75 FTE
20.28 FTE

4.57 FTE

184,199
47,970
3,200
407
235,776

64,111
1,369,069
789,919
45,613
26,179
1,642

$4,896,091
$507,143
$81,847
$198,739
$367,583
$59,524
$6,110,927
$708,553

81,276 sq. ft. building includes 5 meeting rooms (1 ICN facility)

Home of the Iowa City UNESCO City of Literature
Iowa City Public Library Friends Foundation: 816

www.icpl.org

(These figures are for the last complete fiscal year, July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.)



